
  St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Carterton 

 Register of interests 

  
A register of interests for the selected board. Maintained schools can use this as their register of interests but please make sure you remove any 
GovernorHub users who don’t need to appear on the register. Trusts need to combine all boards and add details of Members and senior employees. 

 
Current governing board 
 
  Interests 

Name and appointment Confirmed Organisation Type of interest Notes From To 

Name: Francesca  Carder 
Appointment: Associate Headteacher 
Term of office start: - 
Term of office end: - 
Appointed by: - 
 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
13/01/2026 

- - - - - 
 

Name: Mick Gresty 
Appointment: Parent governor 
Term of office start: 23/04/2025 
Term of office end: 22/04/2029 
Appointed by: Parents 
 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
23/10/2025 

- - - - - 
 

Name: Craig Harrison 
Appointment: Parent governor 
Term of office start: 23/04/2025 
Term of office end: 22/04/2029 
Appointed by: Parents 
 
 

Not Confirmed - - - - - 
 

Name: Cheryl MacLennan 
Appointment: Headteacher 
Term of office start: - 
Term of office end: - 
Appointed by: - 
 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
18/09/2025 

- - - - - 
 



Name: Pauline  McCormack-White 
Appointment: Foundation Diocesan Board of 
Education Appointed 
Term of office start: 01/09/2024 
Term of office end: 31/08/2028 
Appointed by: - 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
08/09/2025 

- - - - - 
 

Name: Andrew Patterson 
Appointment: Foundation Diocesan Board of 
Education Appointed 
Term of office start: 17/02/2025 
Term of office end: 16/02/2029 
Appointed by: - 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
08/09/2025 

- - - - - 
 

Name: Fr Paul Whieldon 
Appointment: Foundation Diocesan Board of 
Education Appointed 
Term of office start: 01/09/2024 
Term of office end: 31/08/2028 
Appointed by: - 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
10/09/2025 

- - - - - 
 

 
 

Other positions 
 
  Interests 

Name and appointment 

  
Confirmed Organisation Type of interest Notes From To 

Name: Ian Courtney 
Appointment: Observer 
Term of office start: 04/12/2025 
Term of office end: 03/12/2029 
Appointed by: Directors 
 

Confirmed: 
09/12/2025 

Pope Francis Multi Academy 
Company 

Other governance role Governor at St. John Fisher, 
Littlemore 

10/04/2023 - 

Confirmed: 
09/12/2025 

Carterton Community College Other governance role Chair of Governors 01/10/2020 - 



Confirmed: 
09/12/2025 

Oxfordshire County Council Consultant Training provider 01/09/2022 - 

Name: Ian Courtney 
Appointment: Observer 
Term of office start: 04/12/2025 
Term of office end: 03/12/2026 
Appointed by: Directors 
 

Confirmed: 
13/10/2025 

Pope Francis Multi Academy 
Company 

Other governance role Chair of Governors St John 
Fisher 

10/04/2023 - 

Confirmed: 
13/10/2025 

Carterton Community College  Other governance role Chair of Governors  01/10/2020 - 

Confirmed: 
13/10/2025 

Oxfordshire County Council consultant Training provider 01/09/2022 - 

 

Historical positions 
 
 
  Interests 

Name and appointment Confirmed Organisation Type of interest Notes From To 

Name: Louise Griffiths 
Appointment: Staff governor 
Term of office start: 17/06/2024 
Term of office end: 16/06/2028 
Appointed by: - 
Effective removal date: 05/01/2026 
 

Nothing to 
Declare: 
09/09/2025 
 

- - - - - 



Name: Julie-Anne Tallon 
Appointment: Foundation Diocesan Board of 
Education Appointed 
Term of office start: 20/09/2024 
Term of office end: 19/09/2028 
Appointed by: - 
Effective removal date: 19/11/2025 

Confirmed: 
09/09/2025 
 

Catholic Primary Partnership Business or finance interests I work for the Catholic 
Primary Partnership as 
Director. I receive no financial 
gain from St Joseph's being a 
part of the Partnership. 

01/09/2020 - 

 


